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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of CONSULTANT UROLOGIST (BS-18) IN THE
PUNJAB PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.

APP. NO.

46700023

46700011

46700006

46700005

46700019

46700017

46700003

46700025

46700015

46700004

46700008

46700009

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

ASHER MASOOD GUJRANWALA
MUHAMMAD MASOOD KHOKHAR

ALI HASSAN SIALKOT
MUHAMMAD AZAM

KAMRAN AZIZ D.G. KHAN
AZIZ AHMAD

SHAH JEHAN RAJANPUR
MIR HAZAR KHAN

MUHAMMAD IMRAN JAMIL JHANG
MUHAMMAD JAMIL TAHIR

MUHAMMAD KHALID M. GARH
RIASAT ALI

TANVEER AHMAD BAHAWAL NAGAR
FAQIR MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD SARFARAZ KHAN M. GARH
MALIK MUHAMMAD SHARIF

MUHAMMAD AZFAR SARFRAZ D.G. KHAN
MUHAMMAD SARFRAZ GUL CHANGWANI

MASROOR AHMAD KHAN KHANEWAL
MEHMOOD AHMAD KHAN

MUHAMMAD TAUSEEF BASHIR HAFIZABAD
MUHAMMAD BASHIR

UMAIR AFZAL R.Y. KHAN
AFZAL SAEED
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17 posts of Consultant Urologist (BS-18) in the
Punjab Primary and Secondary Healthcare Department

Note:- The result of three (03) posts reserved for special zone quota has
been withheld by PPSC due to judgment dated 11-06-2019 of
Hon’ble Lahore High Court, Lahore in writ petition No. 257665/2018
titled as Dr. Shahbaz Mujtaba Ghauri vs ppsc etc. However, an I.C.A
No. 39525/2019 filed by Dr. Anees ur Rehman against the said
judgment is pending adjudication in Division Bench of Lahore High
Court, Lahore. The said result will be announced after the final
outcome of the aforementioned I.C.A.

ii) Two (02) (including 01 post reserved for special persons quota and
01 post reserved for minorities quota) posts remained vacant due to
non-availability of suitable candidates.

iii) No Female candidates are available against the three (03) posts
reserved for women quota for above said posts. Therefore, as per
notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012 dated 21-05-2012, three
(03) posts reserved for Female quota shall be treated as unreserved
and filled on merit.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 27-08-2019
CASE NO. 28-RK-2019
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