

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **CONSULTANT UROLOGIST (BS-18) IN THE PUNJAB PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.**

APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
46700023	ASHER MASOOD MUHAMMAD MASOOD KHOKHAR	GUJRANWALA
46700011	ALI HASSAN MUHAMMAD AZAM	SIALKOT
46700006	KAMRAN AZIZ AZIZ AHMAD	D.G. KHAN
46700005	SHAH JEHAN MIR HAZAR KHAN	RAJANPUR
46700019	MUHAMMAD IMRAN JAMIL MUHAMMAD JAMIL TAHIR	JHANG
46700017	MUHAMMAD KHALID RIASAT ALI	M. GARH
46700003	TANVEER AHMAD FAQIR MUHAMMAD	Bahawal Nagar
46700025	MUHAMMAD SARFARAZ KHAN MALIK MUHAMMAD SHARIF	M. GARH
46700015	MUHAMMAD AZFAR SARFRAZ MUHAMMAD SARFRAZ GUL CHANGWANI	D.G. KHAN
46700004	MASROOR AHMAD KHAN MEHMOOD AHMAD KHAN	KHANEWAL
46700008	MUHAMMAD TAUSEEF BASHIR MUHAMMAD BASHIR	HAFIZABAD
46700009	UMAIR AFZAL AFZAL SAEED	R.Y. KHAN

From Pre-page

17 posts of Consultant Urologist (BS-18) in the Punjab Primary and Secondary Healthcare Department

Note:-

The result of three (03) posts reserved for special zone quota has been withheld by PPSC due to judgment dated 11-06-2019 of Hon'ble Lahore High Court, Lahore in writ petition No. 257665/2018 titled as Dr. Shahbaz Mujtaba Ghauri vs ppsc etc. However, an I.C.A No. 39525/2019 filed by Dr. Anees ur Rehman against the said judgment is pending adjudication in Division Bench of Lahore High Court, Lahore. The said result will be announced after the final outcome of the aforementioned I.C.A.

- Two (02) (including 01 post reserved for special persons quota and 01 post reserved for minorities quota) posts remained vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.
- No Female candidates are available against the three (03) posts reserved for women quota for above said posts. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012 dated 21-05-2012, **three** (03) posts reserved for Female quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 27-08-2019 <u>CASE NO.</u> 28-RK-2019